August 27, 2024

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have
been furnished, the services rendered, or the labor performed as described herein and
that the claim is a just, due, and unpaid obligation against the City of Grandview,
Washington, and that | am authorized to authenticate and certify to said claim.

X2

Anita Palacios, City Clerk

The following are approved for payment:
e Payroll Check Nos. 14032-14052 in the amount of $108,954.51
» Payroll Electronic Fund Transfers (EFT) Nos. 61396-61400 in the amount of
$104,101.41
Payroll Direct Deposit 08/01/24-08/15/24 in the amount $150,281.86
Claim Check Nos. 129541-129634 in the amount of $1,226,274.93
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Register

Barreft, Mary L,
Bucio-Zaragoza, Nadia J.
Coursey, Jeanne Marie
Ferguson, Colin M.
Flores, Jonathan

Lorenz, David A.

Meza, Annie K.
Montes-Rogel, Ismael
Peralez, Ramiro

Trevino, Aiden J.
Trevino, Elliana N

Van Tress, Alyssa R
Wacenske, Joselina M.
Employment Security Dept - PFML

Employment Security Dept - WA Cares Fund

HRA - VEBA Trust - Trust Contributions

ICMA Retirement Trust - 457
Teamsters Local No 760
United Way

Washington Teamsters Welfare Trust
Western Conference of Teamsters Pension

Trust

AFLAC Remitiance Processing (EFT)

Dept of Labor & Industries (EFT)

Dept of Retirement - Def Comp (EFT)

Dept of Retirement Systems (EFT)
EFTPS - [RS (EFT)

Payroll Vendor

Execution Time: 18 second(s}
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$832.88
$162.31
$118.04
$265.64
$903.26
$3.279.37
$603.84
$2,229.75
$2,071.16
$767.07
$577.83
$525.79
$530.28
$1,757.88
$1.031.84

$210.00
$2,520.00
$1,282.50
$70.00
$85,828.12
$3.386.95
$769.29
$7.266.55
$225.00
$32,835.42
$63.005.15

$150,281.86
$363,337.78

$108,954.51

$104,101.41
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129541 Ace Hardware Office & Operating Supplies $865.43
Repairs & Maintenance $36.36
Check Total: $901.79
129542 AMB Tools & Equipment Repairs & Maintenance $218.65
120543 Anatek Labs, Inc. - Spokane Professional Services $348.00
129544 Astria Sunnyside Hospital Professional Services $36.00
129545 Auto Zone Miscellaneous $80.37
129546 B Cleaning Professional Services $1,440.00
128547 Benton Rural Electric Communicaticns $9.95
129548 Brown's Tire Company Office & Operating Supplies $245.15
Repairs & Maintenance $4,845.85
Check Total: $5,091.00
129549 C & E Trenching, LLC Sewer Improvements $245,475.70
129550 Calibre Press Misc. - Training $199.00
129551 Canon Solutions America, Ing. Office & Operating Supplies $105.09
129552 Carlos Trevino Rec. Program Instructor Fees $100.00
129553 Cascade Natural Gas Corp. Public Utility Services $89.43
129554 Central Pre-Mix Concrete Office & Operating Supplies $1,116.29
129555 Ceniral Washington Asphalt, Inc.  Office & Operating Supplies $868.73
129556 Centurylink Communications $2,451.77
129557 Certinet Systems Repairs & Maintenance $1,200.00
129558 Chronis, Gretchen Communications $70.00
129559 City of Sunnyside Professional Services $5,728.80
129560 CK Home Comfort Systems Office & Operating Supplies $410.40
129561 Cleveland Cotton Products Office & Operating Supplies $460.83
129562 Cliff's Septic Service Miscellaneous - Training $21.60
Repairs & Maintenance $64.80
Check Total: $86.40
129563 Cromwell Radiator And Repairs & Maintenance $211.47
129564 Culbert Construction, Inc. OIE Hwy $76,056.87
COIE Hwy Improvements $11,870.15
Check Total: $87,927.02
129565 Driving Rural Yakima Valley's Miscellaneous $1,000.00
Economy
129566 E&R Home Upgrade LLC Pglice Department Fitness Facility $3,014.60
129567 Elwood Staffing Services, Inc. Professional Services $10,818.27
129568 Empire Well Drilling, LLC New Well $211,665.00
129569 Empire Well Drilling, LLC New Well $10,275.00
129570 Eurofins Environment Testing Professional Services $376.25
Northwest, LLC
129571 Fast Mobile Service LLC Repairs & Maintenance $3,189.65
129572 Furrow Pump Office & Operating Supplies $500.70
129573 Grandview Auto Electric and Diesel Repairs & Maintenance $1,892.68
LLC
129574 Grandview Lumber Office & Operating Supplies $154.97
Repairs & Maintenance $55.56
Check Total: $210.53
129575 Greene's Tire & Auto Service Repairs & Maintenance $648.32
Execution Time: 5 second(s) Printed by GRANDVIEW\Susan on 8/23/2024 7:49:26 AM Page 1 of 3
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129576 Hach Company Office & Operating Supplies $3,861.12
129577 HLA, Inc. Butternut Well (S14) $2,452.79
Dykstra & Bren Park Restrooms $3,066.00

Grandview/Sunnyside Pathway $6,240.00

McCreadie Rd Roundabout $212.62

McCreadie Road Roundabout $25.88

New 3MG Reservoir $104,320.00

New Cemetery Engineering $965.50

New Well $23,867.78

Professional Services $6,559.00

Repairs - Wildfire Damages $760.50

Sewer Improvements $46,272.30

Stormwtr Improv - Larson/W 5th/Butternut $2,043.50

Stover Railroad Crossing Improvements $3,5675.94

WCR & Higgins Roadway Improvements $2,365.90

WCR & Higgins Sewer Improvements $2,346.97

WCR & Higgins Water Improvements $4,750.72

WCR Overlay - Euclid to Grandridge $32,661.00

WCR Sidewalk/Pathway/PR $3,747.85

WWTP Upgrade Improvements $195,500.00

Check Total: $441,734.25

129578 Inland Alarm LLC Repairs & Maintenance $1,774.76
129579 Intrigue Communications Inc. Communications $675.60
129580 Iron Horse Real Estate & Miscellaneous $250.00
129581 Irrigation Specialists Office & Operating Supplies $868.77
129582 John Deere Financial Office & Operating Supplies $715.45
129583 Kubwater Resources, Inc. Office & Operating Supplies $4,244.72
129584 Language Line Services Communications $484 .58
129585 Lower Valley Machine Shop, Inc.  Repairs & Maintenance $7.072.47
129586 Luther, O.L. Company Office & Operating Supplies $656.10
129587 Lydia Cover Office & Operating Supplies $18.00
129588 Menke Jackson Beyer, LLP City Attorney Services-General $4,500.00
129589 Mid-American Research Office & Operating Supplies $1,154.13
129580 Minert & Associates, Inc. Office & Operating Supplies $71.00
129591 Mph Industries, Inc. Office & Operating Supplies $121.67
129592 Northwest Code Professionals Professional Services $6,618.65
129593 QCLC, Inc. Online Databases $1,182.07
129594 One Call Concepts, Inc. Office & Operating Supplies $135.72
129595 O'Reilly Office & Operating Supplies $159.97
129596 Orkin Repairs & Maintenance $1,321.89
129597 QOsborn Construction & Design LLC Repairs & Maintenance $839.70
129598 Oxarc Office & Operating Supplies $271.62
Operating Rentals & Leases $57.81

Check Total: $329.43

129599 Pacific Power Public Utility Services $7,317.28
129600 Pacific Power Public Utility Services $73,072.02
129601 Phenova Office & Operating Supplies $694.28
129602 Platt Electric Supply Office & Operating Supplies $260.84
Small Tools & Minor Equipment $182.52

Check Total: $443.36

129603 Pointe Pest Control Repairs & Maintenance $108.00
129604 Positive Promotions, Inc. Crime Prevention Supplies $669.57
129605 PureAir Filtration Office & Operating Supplies $1,983.97
129606 Quadient Leasing USA, Inc, Repairs & Maintenance $450.36
129607 Rainwater, Inc Office & Operating Supplies $60.48

Execution Time: S second(s) Printed by GRANDVIEW\Susan on 8/23/2024 7:49:26 AM Page 2 of 3
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129608
129609
129610

129611
129612
129613
129614
129615
129616
129617
129618
129619
129620
129621

120622
129623
129624

129625
129626
129627
129628

129629
129630
129631
129632

129633
129634

Ray Vining
Ricoh USA, Inc.
Ricoh USA, Inc.

Rider's True Value Hdwre
Serpentix Conveyor Corp.
Simplot Grower Solutions
Standard Paint & Flooring
Staples

State Auditor's Office
Stegeman Electric

Systems for Public Safety Inc.
Timken Motor & Crane Service
Trevor Veiga

U.S. Linen & Uniform

United States Postal Service
Valley Agronomics, LLC
Valley Publishing Company

Valley Wide Cooperative
Verizon Wireless Services
Vestis

Woestern Systems

Wilson Family Eyecare

Yakima Bindery

Yakima County

Yakima County Department of

Corrections

Yakima County Prosecuting

Attorney's Office

Yakima County Public Services
Grand Total

Office & Operating Supplies
Operating Rentals & Leases
Office & Operating Supplies
Repairs & Maintenance

Check Total:

Office & Operating Supplies
Office & Operating Supplies
Office & Operating Supplies
Office & Operating Supplies
Office & Operating Supplies
Professional Services-S.A.Q.
Repairs & Maintenance
Office & Operating Supplies
Repairs & Maintenance
Travel

Unifarms & Clothing
Uniforms And Clothing

Check Total:

Communications

Office & Operating Supplies
Advertising
Grandview/Sunnyside Pathway
Office & Operating Supplies

Check Total:

Office & Operating Supplies
Communications

Office & Operating Supplies
Office & Operating Supplies
Repairs & Maintenance

Check Total:

Leoff 1 Med Benefits - Police

Office & Operating Supplies

Yak Co. Substance Abuse Program
Professional Services

Yakirna County Prosecution Services

Miscellaneous - Tipping Fees

Total Accounts Payable for Checks #129541 Through #129634

$103.39
$33.34
$19.25
$21542
$234.67
$750.59
$431.19
$177.12
$116.12
$128.66
$4,336.37
$1,711.64
$368.60
$1,798.21
$35.14
$1,499.32
$63.49
$1,562.81
$126.00
$162.20
$68.00
$113.31
$565.92
$747.23
$133.00
$40.01
$81.14
$107.76
$1,750.32
$1,858.08
$691.00
$75.85
$796.19
$14,427.53

$6,000.00

$27,541.79
$1,226,274.93

Execution Time: 5 second(s)
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